504355598 05/08/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4402289

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ		
		Name Execut	tion Date
TOUT INDUSTRIES, INC.		03/04/20	013
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:		TOUT INC.	
Street Address:	351 9T⊢	351 9TH STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 3	SUITE 302	
City:	SAN FR	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103	94103	
Property Type		Number	
		2343947	
Application Number:	1		
Application Number:	1		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I	DATA be sent to	2343947 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b	e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to provided;	2343947 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to provided; 7	2343947 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b	e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided; 7	2343947 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. '32-542-2280	e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to provided; 7 c c	2343947 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 732-542-2280 Ilane@trbklaw.com	e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided; 7 c : 1 5	2343947 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> '32-542-2280 Ilane@trbklaw.com TONG, REA, BENTLEY & KIM LLC 2 CHRISTOPHER WAY SUITE 105	e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided; 7 c : 1 5	2343947 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 732-542-2280 Ilane@trbklaw.com TONG, REA, BENTLEY & KIM LLC 2 CHRISTOPHER WAY	e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided; 7 c c c c 1 s E	2343947 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> '32-542-2280 Ilane@trbklaw.com TONG, REA, BENTLEY & KIM LLC 2 CHRISTOPHER WAY SUITE 105	e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I	DATA be sent to provided; 7 : 1 : 1 : E UMBER:	2343947 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 32-542-2280 llane@trbklaw.com TONG, REA, BENTLEY & KIM LLC 2 CHRISTOPHER WAY SUITE 105 EATONTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07724	e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided; 7 : 1 : 1 : E UMBER:	2343947 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. '32-542-2280 llane@trbklaw.com TONG, REA, BENTLEY & KIM LLC 2 CHRISTOPHER WAY SUITE 105 EATONTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07724 TOUT/5734-2 IND TO INC.	e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to provided; 7 : 1 : 1 : E UMBER:	2343947 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. '32-542-2280 Ilane@trbklaw.com 'ONG, REA, BENTLEY & KIM LLC 2 CHRISTOPHER WAY SUITE 105 EATONTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07724 TOUT/5734-2 IND TO INC. DIANE V. LANE	e sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to provided; 7 : 1 : 1 : E UMBER:	2343947 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. '32-542-2280 Ilane@trbklaw.com 'ONG, REA, BENTLEY & KIM LLC 2 CHRISTOPHER WAY SUITE 105 EATONTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07724 TOUT/5734-2 IND TO INC. DIANE V. LANE /Diane V. Lane/	e sent

source=Tout-Industries-Inc-to-Tout-Inc#page2.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TOUT INDUSTRIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TOUT INDUSTRIES, INC." TO "TOUT INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2013, AT 4:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4746094 8100

130272632 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 0257640

INTECATION: 0257640

DATE: 03-05-13

PATENT REEL: 042419 FRAME: 0819

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TOUT INDUSTRIES, INC.

The undersigned, Michael Downing, hereby certifies that:

1. He is the President of Tout Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), the original Certificate of Incorporation of which was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 26, 2009, the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 24, 2010, the Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 28, 2011, the Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on January 5, 2012, the Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on January 5, 2012, the Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on April 4, 2012, and the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on April 4, 2012, and the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on April 4, 2012, and the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Incorporati

2. Article 1 of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Tout Inc. (the "Corporation")."

3. This Certificate of Amendment of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the Board of Directors and stockholders of this Corporation in accordance with Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation on this 4th day of March, 2013.

/s/ Michael Downing Michael Downing, President

> PATENT REEL: 042419 FRAME: 0820

sf-3240947

RECORDED: 05/08/2017